
Copyright Bill.

A M E N D M E N T S

Made by the Lords

To the "Bill to amend the Law of Copyright."

N. B.—The Marginal Notes refer to the Press and Line of the Ingrossment.

- Pr. 4. l. 15. Leave out from (that) to (forty) in line 17, and insert (if the said term of Seven Years shall expire before the end of Forty-two Years from the first publication of such Book, the Copyright shall in that case endure for such period of).
- Pr. 6. l. 30. After (Act) insert (together with all Maps, Prints or other Engravings belonging thereto, finished and coloured in the same manner as the best Copies of the same shall be published).
- l. 31. Leave out from (Edition) to (additions) in line 32, and insert (which shall be so published with any).
- l. 33. After (alterations) insert (whether the same shall be in Letter-press, or in the Maps, Prints or other Engravings belonging thereto).
- Pr. 7. l. 5. Leave out from (printed) to (shall) in line 11.
- l. 13. Leave out (be), and in the same line after (first) insert (be).
- l. 17. Leave out (be), and in the same line after (first) insert (be).
- l. 21. Leave out (if first), and inser. (after the same shall first be).
- Pr. 12. l. 24. Leave out from (book) to (in), in line 30, and insert (or of any portion of such copyright).
- l. 37. & 38. Leave out from (proprietor) to (to) in Press 13, line 2.
- Pr. 13. l. 3. Leave out (therein).
- l. 4. Leave out (thereof), and insert (of his interest therein).
- l. 21. Leave out from (deed) to (And) in line 32.
- l. 37. Leave out from (person) to the first (to) in Press 14, line 2.
- Pr. 14. l. 10. Leave out from (that) to (upon) in line penult.

- Pr. 15. l. 24. Leave out from (Copyright) to (without) in line 29.
- Pr. 16. l. 22. Leave out from (there) to (And) in line 37.
- Pr. 17. l. 3. Leave out from the first (book) to (for) in line 4, and in line 4, after (sale), insert (hire).
- l. 7. After (sale) insert (or hire).
- l. 9. After (sale) insert (or hire).
- l. 10. Leave out (or portion as aforesaid).
- Pr. 18. l. 26. Leave out from (notice) to (And) in Press 20, line 30.
- Pr. 20. l. 33. After (person) insert (not being the proprietor of the Copyright, or some person authorized by him).
- Pr. 21. l. 1. After (Kingdom) insert (wherein there shall be Copyright).
- l. 4. After (person) insert (not being such proprietor or person authorized as aforesaid).
- Pr. 27. l. 10. & 11. Leave out from (assignment) to (And) in Press 28, line 14.
- Pr. 28. l. 27. Leave out from (of) to (the) in line 28.
- l. 29. After (Copyright) insert (and who shall be registered as such).
- l. ult. Leave out from (trover) to (And) in Press 30, line ..
- Pr. 31. l. 11. After (notwithstanding) insert Clause (A.)

CLAUSE (A.)

(And be it Enacted, That if any action or suit shall be commenced or brought against any person or persons whomsoever for doing or causing to be done any thing in pursuance of this Act, the Defendant or Defendants in such action may plead the general issue, and give the special matter in evidence ; and if upon such action a verdict shall be given for the Defendant, or the Plaintiff shall become non-suited or discontinue his action, then the Defendant shall have and recover his full costs, for which he shall have the same remedy as a Defendant in any case by law hath ; and that all actions, suits, bills, indictments or informations for any offence that shall be committed against this Act, shall be brought, sued and commenced within Twelve calendar Months next after such offence committed, or else the same shall be void and of no effect ; provided that such limitation of time shall not extend or be construed to extend to any actions, suits or other proceedings which, under the authority of this Act, shall or may be brought, sued or commenced for or in respect of any Copies of Books to be delivered for the use of the British Museum, or of any one of the four Libraries hereinbefore mentioned.)

In

~~533~~
533

In the SCHEDULE to the Bill :

Pr. 35. Leave out from

	Y. Z.	A. B.	C. D.	
--	-------	-------	-------	--

to (No.), in Press 36, line 7, and in Press 36, line 7, leave out (5), and insert (4).

Pr. 37. 1. 1. Leave cut (6), and insert (5).

Copyright Bill.

A M E N D M E N T S

Made by the Lords

TO THE

“Bill to amend the Law of Copyright.”

*Ordered, by The House of Commons, to be Printed,
27 June 1842.*

370.

Under 1 oz.